NVIDIA CONNECTX-7 | DATASHEET | DEC21 | 1
Accelerate Data-Driven Scientific Computing with
In-Network Computing
As a key component of the NVIDIA® Quantum-2 InfiniBand platform, the NVIDIA
ConnectX®-7 smart host channel adapter (HCA) provides the highest networking
performance available to take on the world’s most challenging problems. The ConnectX-7
InfiniBand adapter provides ultra-low latency, 400Gb/s throughput, and innovative NVIDIA
In-Network Computing engines to deliver the acceleration, scalability, and feature-rich

35cm harness  MTMK9100-T35
55cm harness  MTMK9100-T55
Adapter Card Portfolio and Ordering Information
PCIe Standup Form Factor
InfiniBand Supported
Speeds [Gb/s] Network Ports and Cages
Host Interface
[PCIe]
Form Factor Orderable Part Number
(OPN)
Up to 400Gb/s
1x OSFP PCIe Gen 4.0/5.0 x16
With option for extension HHHL MCX75510AAS-NEAT
1x OSFP PCIe Gen 4.0/5.0 x16 HHHL MCX75310AAS-NEAT
1x OSFP PCIe Gen 4.0/5.0 2x8
in a row HHHL MCX75210AAS-NEAT
Up to 200Gb/s
1x OSFP PCIe Gen 4.0/5.0 x16
With option for extension HHHL MCX75510AAS-HEAT
1x OSFP PCIe Gen 4.0/5.0 x16 HHHL MCX75310AAS-HEAT
1x OSFP PCIe Gen 4.0/5.0 2x8
in a row HHHL MCX75210AAS-HEAT
Up to 200Gb/s 2x QSFP PCIe Gen 4.0/5.0 x16
With option for extension HHHL MCX755106AS-HEAT1
Dimensions without brackets are 167.65mm x 68.90mm. All adapters are shipped with the tall bracket
mounted and a short bracket as an accessory.
Adapter card OPNs provided above support secure boot with hardware root of trust.
1This card supports one port of InfiniBand, and a second port as either InfiniBand or Ethernet.